

WA Italian Golf Club (WAIGC) – International Golf Tour Selection Criteria

Golf Tour Capacity - Puglia golf tour 2025: Limited to 50 persons - Golfers x 36 (maximum) and Partners x 14 (balance)

The WAIGC Committee has developed selection criteria for members interested in attending officially endorsed WAIGC international golf tours.

Qualifying criteria for WAIGC international golf tour participation include the following:

- 1. To qualify to participate, you must be a current and paid-up WAIGC member with a valid Golflink number and a valid golf handicap.
- 2. Due to the varying restrictions of international tours (golf courses, transportation, and accommodation), the WAIGC Committee will limit each tour to a specified number of persons given by the tour organiser. The limitation for each tour is provided in the **Golf Tour Capacity**.
- 3. Selection to attend is based on the following priority criteria:
 - a. Office Bearers and Committee members automatically qualify for entry to the WAIGC international golf tours, provided they register their invitation to participate before the closing deadline.
 - b. Previous year's WAIGC international golf tour award winners qualify, provided they register their Invitation to participate before the closing deadline.
 - c. Members who have previously attended WAIGC international golf tours and who register their Invitation to participate before the closing deadline.
 - d. Members who support the WAIGC, with priority given to members who have played the most games in the current WAIGC Perpetual Trophy season and who register their Invitation to participate before the closing deadline.
- 4. If the selection criteria are contested in any way whatsoever, the WAIGC Committee will decide on selecting members and partners who attend.

Refund Policy for the WAIGC International Golf Tour

Where applicable, cancellation and refund fees and charges will vary according to individual airline, tour agent, golf agent, and golf course cancellation charges. WAIGC Members must check any refunds that may apply if they choose to cancel.

Version History

Version	Approved by	Approval Date	Details
1.0	WAIGC Committee	June 2024	Document creation